## 505206643 11/27/2018

EPAS ID: PAT5253411

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| JEREMY J. PATT | 04/08/2008     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | CELANESE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 222 W. LAS COLINAS BLVD.           |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 900N                         |
| City:             | IRVING                             |
| State/Country:    | TEXAS                              |
| Postal Code:      | 75039                              |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16170781 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)508-5858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024819934

Email: mdfrancis@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KEITH D. FREDLAKE

Address Line 1: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 2: 607 14TH STREET, NW, STE 900
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-2018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 097844-1109626

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHELE D. FRANCIS FOR KEITH D. FREDLAKE

SIGNATURE: /MICHELE D. FRANCIS/

DATE SIGNED: 11/27/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Scan - 2018-11-27 (1)#page1.tif source=Scan - 2018-11-27 (1)#page2.tif

PATENT 505206643 REEL: 047593 FRAME: 0573

U.S. PTO 12/150481 04/29/2008

| Docket No       | <b>52,603</b> | (CEL-07-6) |
|-----------------|---------------|------------|
| U.S. Serial No. |               |            |
| File Date       |               |            |

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED, Jeremy J. Patt

citizen(s) of the United States

residing at 608 Walnut Street, Lake Jackson, Texas 77566, USA

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARBONYLATING METHANOL WITH ACETIC ACID ENRICHED FLASH SYSTEM

Docket No. 52,603 (CEL-07-6), said APPLICATION filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, CELANESE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having an office at 1601 West LBJ Freeway, Dallas, Texas 75234-6034, USA (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021049 FRAME: 0401

REEL: 047593 FRAME: 0574

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite her/his (their) name.

| Date Apr: 1 7, 200                    | Jeremy J. Patt (LS)                                   |   |
|---------------------------------------|---|---|
| Date                                  | (LS)  |   |
| Date                                  | (LS)  |   |
| ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; |   |   |
| State of Texas                        | )<br>}  |   |
| County of                             | ) ss<br>)   |   |
| On                                    | , before me a Notary Public in and for the County and | d |
| State aforesaid, appeared             | JEREMY J. PATT  |   |

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

LIZA KNIGHT
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Expires 09-18-2008

**RECORDED: 11/27/2018** 

Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 021049 FEANE: 0402

**REEL: 047593 FRAME: 0575**